Omnibus Poll

July 31 - August 1, 2013

1.

If the US were to choose another national animal other than the Bald Eagle, which of the following do you think it should be?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Badger 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% — 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Beaver 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Raccoon 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Skunk 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6%
Bear 12% 13% 10% 13% 12% 10% 11% 11% 13% 10% 12% 6%
Rattlesnake 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Bison 22% 27% 17% 19% 14% 26% 28% 23% 19% 25% 24% 8%
Turkey 9% 9% 9% 9% 12% 7% 7% 8% 7% 12% 9% 5%
Squirrel 2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 9%
Moose 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Alligator 2% 3% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Coyote 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Cougar / Mountain

Lion 16% 15% 17% 14% 16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 16% 16% 16%
Dove 11% 5% 17% 6% 12% 10% 17% 15% 9% 8% 11% 13%
Woodpecker 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 0% 2% 7%
Other 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 16% 12% 8% 19% 15% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (167) (299) (369) (165) (340) (413) (247) (907) (93)




Omnibus Poll

July 31 - August 1, 2013 You
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Badger 1% 1% 1% 1% — 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Beaver 1% 1% 0% 3% 3% 2% 1% - 1% 5% 1% 1% —
Raccoon 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 3% — 2%
Skunk 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Bear 12% 12% 12% 8% 13% 12% 10% 12% 11% 6% 16% 12% 13%
Rattlesnake 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2%
Bison 22% 23% 14% 22% 13% 18% 22% 29% 33% 19% 22% 20% 27%
Turkey 9% 8% 9% 13% 14% 7% 7% 12% 6% 12% 8% 9% 5%
Squirrel 2% 1% 2% 9% — 1% 3% 3% - 5% 2% 1% 1%
Moose 1% 2% — — — 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Alligator 2% 2% 3% - - 3% 2% 0% - 2% 0% 2% 1%
Coyote 1% 1% 1% 2% — 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Cougar / Mountain
Lion 16% 15% 17% 17% 19% 18% 16% 11% 16% 14% 13% 17% 17%
Dove 11% 10% 21% 8% 14% 11% 12% 9% 7% 12% 8% 13% 10%
Woodpecker 2% 2% 4% 4% — 5% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1%
Other 14% 17% 11% 5% 17% 15% 14% 12% 14% 11% 19% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (810) (107) (83) (36) (332) (342) (196) (94) (181) (221) (335) (263)




